Interest Rate Risk - The risk to which the Pension Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and relates to its
holdings in bonds and cash. Based on interest received on fixed interest securities, cash and cash equivalents.

The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2020 and 31 March 2019 is set out below.
These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets at fair value.

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

Draf
t

Page 35

Notes to the Pension Fund Account

132

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of net assets
available to pay benefits. A 100 basis points (1%) movement in interest rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity
applied as part of the Fund's risk management strategy.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates remain constant, and shows
the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 1% change in interest rates.

Value as at

31 March 2020

Potential

movement on

1% change in

interest rates

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

Assets exposed to interest rate risks £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Cash balances 15,520 155 15,675 15,365

Bonds - pooled funds 230,845 2,308 233,153 228,537

Total change in assets available 246,365 2,464 248,829 243,901

Value as at

31 March 2019

Potential

movement on

1% change in

interest rates

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

Assets exposed to interest rate risks £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Cash balances 10,472 105 10,577 10,367

Bonds - pooled funds 211,512 2,115 213,627 209,397

Total change in assets available 221,984 2,220 224,204 219,764

Currency Risk - The risk to which the pension fund is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.
The Pension Fund has the ability to set up a passive currency hedge where these risks are perceived to be adverse.
As at 31 March 2020 the Fund had no currency hedge in place for those managers who do not hedge their own
portfolios. The following table summarises the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2020 and as at the previous
period ending 31 March 2019.

Currency exposure by asset type

Asset Value

31 March 2020

Asset Value

31 March 2019

£'000 £'000

Overseas Managed Funds 195,267 214,196